FOREST
PRESERVES

of Cook County

License Fee Calculation

License No. r Crawford Avenue Oak Fi

Length Width Square Ft
4,785 X 15 = 71,775 =

Cost/Acre Acres
$94,000.00 X 1.6477 =
YELAR =

Application Fee =
Level One Review Fee =
Level Two Review Fees =

Total Fee =

Acres

1.6477

License Fee
$154,886.36
$7,050.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$0.00

$166,436.36

Appendix A Cost per Acre, Minimum License Fee, and YELAR Program Fee

Year Cost per Acre Minimum Fee YELAR Program Fee
2020 $88,000.00 $4,400.00 $6,600.00
2021 $90,000.00 $4,500.00 $6,750.00
2022 $92,000.00 $4,600.00 $6,900.00
2023 $94,000.00 $4,700.00 $7,050.00
2024 $96,000.00 $4,800.00 $7,200.00
2025 $98,000.00 $4,900.00 $7,350.00

2026 $100,000.00 $5,000.00

$7,500.00



