

License Fee Calculation

License No. r Crawford Avenue Oak Fo

Length	Width	Square F	ŧ	Acres
4,785 X	15	= 71,77	5 =	1.6477
Cost/Acre		Acre	es	License Fee
\$94,000.00	Х	1.647	7 =	\$154,886.36
		YELA	R =	\$7,050.00
	Application Fee		e =	\$1,500.00
Level One Review Fee			e =	\$3,000.00
Level Two Review Fees			es =	\$0.00
		Total Fe	e =	\$166,436.36

Appendix A Cost per Acre, Minimum License Fee, and YELAR Program Fee

Year	Cost per Acre	Minimum Fee	YELAR Program Fee
2020	\$88,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,600.00
2021	\$90,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,750.00
2022	\$92,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,900.00
2023	\$94,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,050.00
2024	\$96,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,200.00
2025	\$98,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,350.00
2026	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00